NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a change order to the 
Agreement and any other related documents, instruments, or contracts for an amount not 
to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and 50/100 
($266,455.50) to provide for the labor, materials, and other services associated with 
repaving the roadway described herein. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council,